# **Website Terms and Conditions**

NOTICE: Please read these conditions carefully. They record the terms under which this website operated by The Stay Club and its content and internet and other services they provide are made available to you. You should read these terms and conditions carefully before using this site. By using, viewing and/or otherwise utilising this site you have agreed to each and all of the terms and conditions set out below

# The Stay Club's Obligations to You

- To use our reasonable endeavours to maintain the website in a fully operating condition and error free save where it is affected by an event outside our control. Accordingly, we cannot guarantee that the website will always be fully operational or error free and we do not accept responsibility for any defects that may exist, or for any costs, loss of profits, loss of data, or consequential losses arising from your use of, or inability to access the website.
- 2. We reserve the right to implement technical adjustments and improvements to the website and make changes to our services to reflect changes in relevant laws and regulatory requirements and to suspend, restrict, or terminate access to the website for any reason at any time.
- 3. Whilst we take reasonable precautions to ensure that any downloads we make available will be virus free we do not warrant that any downloads will be virus free and will not cause interruptions with your computer systems.
- 4. Links to other websites not under the control of The Stay Club are given in good faith and provided for your convenience but we cannot accept responsibility for their use of your data, their site content or their services offered or provided by them. Neither can we be deemed to have endorsed their content.

## Your Obligation to The Stay Club

- 1. You agree that you will only use the website in a manner that is consistent with these user conditions and in such a way as to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. In particular, you will not use the website to transmit or post any material which is defamatory, offensive, or of an obscene or menacing character, or which may, in our judgement, cause annoyance, inconvenience or anxiety to any person.
- 2. To the extent to which your use, or the use by any person who may be authorised by you or for whom you are responsible (for example as the parent or guardian of a child) causes loss or damage to any person, you agree to indemnify The Stay Club forthwith on demand in relation to any such losses or damages attributable to The Stay Club, including where necessary any legal and administrative, or technical charges that may arise from such use.
- 3. You are responsible for your own equipment and for paying all media charges necessary to access and use the website. You are also responsible for making your own back-up arrangements.

- 4. You agree that the content contained in and/or provided by the website is for your personal use only and may not be used by you or others on your behalf for commercial purposes or distributed commercially without the written permission of The Stay Club.
- 5. our use of the website carries with it no rights in relation to copyright, trademarks or other intellectual property rights of The Stay Club.
- 6. You agree not to use the website or the services made available to you on or via the website so as to cause the whole or part of the website or such services to be interrupted, damaged, rendered less efficient or in any way impaired.
- 7. You warrant that all personal details provided by you to The Stay Club are true, correct and complete. You agree to notify The Stay Club immediately of any changes which are material to your registration with them.
- 8. You utilising this website signifies your consent to The Stay Club using your personal data to identify personal preferences and match your needs with relevant services. Your data may be used by The Stay Club, and its associated companies, to inform you about changes to the website, new services and promotions that you might find interesting\_ If you do not wish to receive this information, please notify The Stay Club accordingly by email to info@thestayclub.eom

### Governing law and jurisdiction

These terms and conditions are governed by English law.

# **Contact Details**

### The Stay Club Camden

34 Chalk Farm Road London NW1 8A.1

Email: info@thestayclub.com

+44 (0) 020 7267 7744

### The Stay Club Willesden

5J Nicoll Road London NW10 9AX

Email: <u>infothestayclub.com</u>

Telephone: +44 (0) 020 7267 7744

#### The Stay Club Colindale

16-18 Charcat Road London NW9 5WU

Email: info@thestayclub.com

Telephone: +44 (0) 020 7267 7744